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ACT 21 

A Bill for an Act Relating to Child and Family Procedural Rules and 
Repealing Sections 214-22, 214-23, 214-24 and 214-25, Revised 
Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended. 

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii: 

SECTION 1. This Act is hereby declared to be an urgency meas­
ure deemed necessary in the public interest within the meaning of 
section 11 of Article ill of the Constitution of the State of Hawaii. 

The following is a statement of facts constituting such urgency: 
Act 232, Regular Session of 1965, established the family court 

effective July 1, 1966, in connection with which and under the terms 
of which the adoption of rules of practice and procedure is desirable 
and authorized. On the other hand, the provisions of Act 50, Regular 
Session of 1961, affect this area to an undetermined extent and re­
quire six months' public notice. In order to be able to prepare properly 
for the inauguration of the family court and to conform the require­
ments for the adoption of rules in this area to that in existence for 
other areas, the law must be amended. 

SECTION 2. Sections 214-22, 214-23, 214-24 and 214-25, Revised 
Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, are hereby repealed. 
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SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. 
(Approved April 5, 1966.) H.B. 290. 


